OP \$90.00 3677871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM374394

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
21C Oats, Inc.		01/06/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Panhandle Milling, LLC
Street Address:	4805 FM 890
City:	Dawn
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	79025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3677871	INGREDIENT INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	2659698	PANHANDLE MILLING
Registration Number:	3917673	INGREDIENT INTEGRITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8063507642

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8063588116

Email: ctaylor@bmwb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Clint A. Taylor

Address Line 1: 701 S Taylor, Suite 440, LB 103

Address Line 4: Amarillo, TEXAS 79101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11243.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clint A. Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/Clint A. Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0812

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement is entered into this 6th day of January, 2016, by and between 21C Oats, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Panhandle Milling, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted and is using the following marks:



INTEGRITY (Registration No. 3,677,871)



(Registration No. 2,659,698)

INGREDIENT INTEGRITY (Registration No. 3,917,673)

For purposes of this Agreement, these marks shall be referred to as the "21C Oats, Inc. Marks."

Assignee desires to acquire the 21C Oats, Inc. Marks, the goodwill associated with the 21C Oats, Inc. Marks, and the federal trademark registrations of the 21C Oats, Inc. Marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns all right, title and interest in and to the 21C Oats, Inc. Marks, the goodwill associated with the 21C Oats, Inc. Marks, and the federal registrations of the 21C Oats, Inc. Marks, to Assignee.

ASSIGNOR: 21C Oats, Inc., a D	elaware con	oration
		And the second s
Printed name:		Vermet
Title:	Louisian	

ASSIGNEE:

Panhandle Milling, LLC, a Vexas limited liability company

By: JSM Holdings, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, Manager of Panhandle

Milling, LLC

By: John S/Mason, Manager of JSM Holdings, LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005738 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 02/24/2016